
[537]

ÿ√VÚ·¶¬ÔD SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

√¬ÔD Page Page

∂´∑ ∂§s¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 538 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 538 Government Notifications .. 538

Œ©√ ∂§s©AÔ^ .. 546 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 546 Tender Notices . 546

g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^ .. 548 Etablissements dangereux .. 548 Dangerous Establishments .. 548

ƒVu≈§¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 551 Annonces .. 551 Announcements .. 551

]Ú›>D .. 552 Corrigendum .. 552 Corrigendum .. 552

Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ ÿkπX| Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2023 } ÛÁÈ  | 18 {

No.  29 Poudouchéry Mardi 18 Juillet 2023 (27 Asadha 1945)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 18th July 2023

 



548 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [18 July 2023

9. If, any/all participant(s) misbehaves during the

time of tender/auction process, the tenderer/bidder will

be removed from the place of auction and also his/her/

their tender/auction will be rejected and the earnest

money deposit will be forfeited.

10. No claim on the quantity or quality of the items

will be admitted once the tender/auction sale is over.

This office will not be in any way held responsible for

the safe custody or any loss of the sold articles.

11. The tenders offered after the due date and time

will be rejected.

12. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any

or all the tenders/bids without assigning any reason

thereof and, the decision of the undersigned in this

regard will be the final and binding on all the tenders/

auction.“

R. MOUNISSAMY,

Regional Administrator.

\ıðVΩ©√‚|\ıðVΩ©√‚|\ıðVΩ©√‚|\ıðVΩ©√‚|\ıðVΩ©√‚| ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m, AmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆ

g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^

∂§s©A
ˇµ¬z§©∏¶©√‚|^· Â√ÏÔ^ \ıðVΩ©√‚| ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›][ ®_ÁÈ¬z^ ∏[kÚD ÿ>Va_

WÆk™›]uz Ì|>_ t[ƒV´D ÿ√≈/\Vu≈∫Ô^ ÿƒFB/ÿ>Va_ WÆk™›Á> ∂Á\›m¬ÿÔV^· ºkıΩ
÷¬ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›][ ∂–\] ºkı|˛≈VÏÔ^.

kˆÁƒ sıð©√>V´ˆ[ WÆk™D ∂Á\B c›º>E¬Ô©√‚|^· º>ÁkBV™ g‚Ôπ[
®ı ÿ√BÏ \uÆD xÔkˆ c^· ÷¶›][ xÔkˆ WÆk™› >BVˆ©A/ t[ ]≈[ ®ıË¬ÁÔ

ÿƒFxÁ≈

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 ]Ú. M. ÿƒÕ]_z\VÏ, M/s.  ∂_ÁÈB[¸ √ºBV ƒVº≠ ΩÁ´ 1479.40 H.P. 300
SF-1, p mk´ÔV ∂√VÏ‚ÿ\ı‚ ,̧ ƒB[ƒ¸ ∏Á´ºk‚ otÿ¶‚, E´©, ºÔ©Û_¸, t o (J[Æ
5ákm ÿ\l[ º´V|, \Æ ∂·Ák ®ıÔ^ 55/1, 2, \uÆD º¶©È‚¸ 3201.20 H.P. √Ë
sºkÔV™Õ>V ÂÔÏ, 3 \uÆD 6, ÿkÏ_Ø_ ƒVÁÈ, >BVˆ›>_. (Ì|>_ xÁ≈Ô^).
ÿ´‚ΩBVÏ√VÁ·BD, ]ÚkVı¶VÏºÔVl_, t[]≈[
Amflºƒˆ. \ıðVΩ©√‚| ÿÔVDR[, 1721.8 H.P.)

Amflºƒˆá605 107.

2 ]Ú. A. ˛ÚiðJÏ›], M/s. p JÔVD∏ÁÔ Ô‚Ω∫ \uÆD 95 14
®ı 11, x>_ zÆ¬z T], ÷[˜MBˆ∫ ŒÏ¬¸, Ωˆ_o∫ GI ´V‚¸, z]Á´› ÿ√Vm √Ë
JÏ›] ¸kVtÔ^ ÔVÈM, \Æ ∂·Ák ®ı 152/7, g∫˛^ \uÆD ]≈[. xÁ≈).
√VΩ, ÿƒ[Á™á600 050. sÂVBÔÏ ºÔVl_ T], ∏ºÈ‚¸>BVˆ›>_.

]ÚAkÁ™ √VÁ·BD,
Amflºƒˆ.

3 ]Ú. R. ÔÕ>ƒVt, M/s. Q √VÏ\V ∏Á´ºk‚ ÷fiƒ¬≠[ 636.00 25
∏·V‚ ®ı. A-39, otÿ¶‚, >BVˆ›>_ z]Á´› ÿ√Vm √Ë
∏©Ω¬ ®È¬‚´VM¬ √VÏ¬, ∏·V‚ ®ı. A-39, ]≈[. xÁ≈).
]ÚAkÁ™, ∏©Ω¬ ®È¬‚´VM¬ √VÏ¬,
Amflºƒˆ-605 107. ]ÚAkÁ™, Amflºƒˆ.

1973ágD gı| Amflºƒˆ ˛´V\D \uÆD ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m¬Ô^ ƒ‚¶›][ JÈ\VF Amflºƒˆ Œ[§B›m
g‚E©√´©∏_ ∂xÈV¬Ô©√‚¶ Amflºƒˆ ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m¬Ô^ (cˆ\D \uÆD ∂–\] ∂π›>_) s]Ô^, 1976,
∏ˆ° 11á[√Ω ÷›ÿ>Va_ WÆk™›]uz Ì|>_ t[ƒV´D/\Vu≈∫Ô^ ÿƒF>V_/ÿ>Va_ WÆk™›Á> ∂Á\›m¬ÿÔV^·
∞u√|D g‚ºƒ√ÁðÔ^ ∞º>–D ÷ÚÕ>V_, ∂kuÁ≈ ÷Õ> ∂§s©A ∏´∑´\V™ º>]loÚÕm √›m ÂV‚Ô”¬z^
\ıðVΩ©√‚| ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m gÁðBÏ ∂kÏÔ”¬z ®ø›m JÈ\VF ÿ>ˆB©√|›mD√Ω ºÔ‚|¬ÿÔV^·©√|˛≈m.

z§©∏‚¶ ÔVÈkÁ´BÁ≈¬z^ ÿ√≈©√|D g‚ºƒ√ÁðÔ^ \ıðVΩ©√‚| ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›>V_ √ˆÊo¬Ô©√|D.

]ÚAkÁ™, 2023 }  ÛÁÈ |  07 {,
º k .º k .º k .º k .º k . ® a _ ´ V ¤ [ ,® a _ ´ V ¤ [ ,® a _ ´ V ¤ [ ,® a _ ´ V ¤ [ ,® a _ ´ V ¤ [ ,

gÁðBÏ.



54918 July 2023] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

MANNADIPET COMMUNE PANCHAYAT, PUDUCHERRY

Thirubuvanai, dated 07th July 2023.

Dangerous Establishments

NOTICE

The undermentioned persons have requested for permission to enhance the power/modification in the existing

industry/to setup the following Industries within the Mannadipet Commune Panchayat limits, as detailed below.

Sl. Name and address Address of the Industry Power No. of

No. of the applicant industry site proposed requirement workers

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 Thiru M. Senthilkumar, M/s. Allianz Biosciences Manufacture/ 1479.40 H.P. 300

SF-1, Sri Dwaraka Apartments, Private Limited, Activity of to 3201.20 H.P. (Three

5th Main Road, Re-survey Nos. 55/1, 2, 3 sachets dry (additional shifts).

Vivekananda Nagar, and 6, Whirlpool Road, syrups, capsules power of

Reddiyarpalayam, Thiruvandarkoil, and tablets. 1721.8 H.P.)

Puducherry. Manadipet Commune,

Puducherry-605 107.

2 Thiru A. Krishnamoorthy, M/s. Sri Moogambigai Manufacture/ 95 H.P. 14

No. 11, 1st Cross Street, Engineering Works, Activity of cutting (General

Moorthy Swamygal Re-survey No. 152/7, and drilling of GI shift).

Colony, Padi, Vinayagar Koil Street, rods, angle and

Chennai-600 050. Thirubuvanai Palayam, plates.

Puducherry.

3 Thiru R. Kandasamy, M/s. Q Right Pharma Manufacture/ 636.00 H.P. 25

Plot No. A-39, Private Limited, Activity of (General

PIPDIC Electronic Park, Plot No. A-39, injection. shift).

Thirubuvanai, PIPDIC Electronic Park,

Puducherry-605 107. Thirubuvanai,

Puducherry.

In conformity with rule 11 of the Puducherry Commune Panchayats (Grant of Licences and Permissions)

Rules, 1976, promulgated in this Union Territory by the Puducherry Village and Commune Panchayats Act, 1973,

objections, if any, to enhance the power modification of the above industry/to setup the following Industries, are

invited to reach the Commissioner, within ten days from the date of publication of this notice in the Official Gazette.

The objections so received within the specified period will be considered by Mannadipet Commune

Panchayat.

V. EJILERADJANE,

Commissioner.

————

s_oB˚Ï ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m, Amflºƒˆ

g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^

∂§s©A

ˇµ¬z§©∏¶©√‚|^· Â√ÏÔ^ s_oB˚Ï ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›][ ®_ÁÈ¬z^ ∏[kÚD ÿ>Va_
WÆk™∫ÔÁ· ∂Á\›m¬ÿÔV^· ÷¬ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›][ ∂–\] ºkı|˛≈VÏÔ^.



550 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [18 July 2023

kˆÁƒ sıð©√>V´ˆ[ WÆk™D ∂Á\B c›º>E¬Ô©√‚|^· º>ÁkBV™ g‚Ôπ[
®ı ÿ√BÏ \uÆD xÔkˆ c^· ÷¶›][ xÔkˆ WÆk™› >BVˆ©A/ t[ ]≈[ ®ıË¬ÁÔ

ÿƒFxÁ≈

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 ]Ú. ˝. ƒ´kð[, M/s. ƒ¬] g‚º¶V ÿ¶¬ ∏Á´ºk‚ ÿ\¥M∫ g© 90 12
®ı 16, x>_ \VΩ, otÿ¶‚, ∂KtMBD z]Á´› (√Ë
x>_ zÆ¬z› ÿ>Ú, \Æ ∂·Ák ®ıÔ^ 19/2, 8, 9 ÔVDÿ√[Ω¸. ]≈[. xÁ≈ 3)
ÿƒ_ÈD √V©A ÂÔÏ, \uÆD 10, (ŒÚ
ÿ´‚ΩBVÏ√VÁ·BD, ∏·V‚ ®ıÔ^ 58 to 63, √ËxÁ≈¬z
Amflºƒˆá605 010. ƒVtÂV>Ï ÂÔÏ, ºƒ>´V©√‚|, 4 Â√ÏÔ^).

Amflºƒˆ.

2 ]Ú. ∏. ´V\flƒÕ]´[, M/s. p pMkVvV ÷[¶¸ˆ¸, º√©√Ï Ô©, º´V_, 70 10
®ı 33, Á´¸ t_ T], \Æ ∂·Ák ®ı 33/4, ∏º·‚, ÔkÏ¸ z]Á´› (√ËxÁ≈
Ì¶©√V¬ÔD, s_oB˚Ï, √›m¬Ôıb º´V|, \uÆD º√¬¸. ]≈[. ÷´ı|)
Amflºƒˆ. x›m¬z\´[ ÂÔÏ,

Ì¶©√V¬ÔD, s_oB˚Ï,
Amflºƒˆ.

1973ágD gı| Amflºƒˆ ˛´V\D \uÆD ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m¬Ô^ ƒ‚¶›][ JÈ\VF Amflºƒˆ Œ[§B›m
g‚E©√´©∏_ ∂xÈV¬Ô©√‚¶ Amflºƒˆ ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m¬Ô^ (cˆ\D \uÆD ∂–\] ∂π›>_) s]Ô^, 1976,
∏ˆ° 11á[√Ω ÷›ÿ>Va_ WÆk™∫ÔÁ· WÆ°k]™V_ cı¶VzD  g‚ºƒ√Á™Ô^ ∞º>–D ÷ÚÕ>V_, ∂kuÁ≈ ÷Õ>
∂§s©A ∏´∑´\V™ º>]loÚÕm √›m ÂV‚Ô”¬z^ s_oB˚Ï ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m  gÁðBÏ ∂kÏÔ”¬z ®ø›m
JÈ\VF ÿ>ˆB©√|›mD√Ω ºÔ‚|¬ÿÔV^·©√|˛≈m.

z§©∏‚¶ ÔVÈkÁ´BÁ≈¬z^ ÿ√≈©√|D g‚ºƒ√Á™Ô^ s_oB˚Ï ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›>V_ √ˆÊo¬Ô©√|D.

s_oB˚Ï, 2023 }  ÛÁÈ |  10 {,

D . g Æ x Ô D ,g Æ x Ô D ,g Æ x Ô D ,g Æ x Ô D ,g Æ x Ô D ,
gÁðBÏ.

————

VILLIANUR COMMUNE PANCHAYAT, PUDUCHERRY

Villianur, the 10th July 2023.

Dangerous Establishments

NOTICE

The undermentioned  persons  have requested for permission to set up the following  industries within the

Villianur Commune Panchayat limits as detailed below.

Sl. Name and address Address of the Industry Power No. of

No. of the applicant industry site proposed required workers

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 Thiru G.Saravanan, M/s. Sakde Auto Tech Private Limited, Machining of 90 H.P. 12

No. 16, 1st Floor, Re-survey Nos. 19/2, 8, 9 and 10, aluminium (3 Shift)

1st Cross Street, Plot Nos. 58 to 63, Swamynathar  Nagar, components. (4 Nos.

Chellam Pappu Nagar, Sedarapet, Puducherry. per Shift).

Reddiyarpalayam,

Puducherry-605 010.



55118 July 2023] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

2 Thiru P. Ramachandiran, M/s. Sri Srinivasa Industries, Paper cups, rolls 70 H.P. 10

No. 33, Rice Mill Street, Re-survey No. 33/4, plates, covers (Shift-II).

Koodapakkam, Villianur, Pathukannu Road, and bags.

Puducherry. Muthukumaran Nagar,

Koodapakkam, Villianur,

Puducherry.

In conformity with rule 11 of the Puducherry Commune Panchayats (Grant of Licences and Permissions)

Rules, 1976, promulgated in this Union Territory by the Puducherry Village and Commune Panchayats Act, 1973,

objections, if any, to the setting up of the above industries, are invited to reach the Commissioner, within ten days

from the date of publication of this notice in the Official Gazette.

The objections so received within the specified period will be considered by the Villianur Commune

Panchayat.

D. ARUMUGAM,

Commissioner.

AFFIDAVIT

I,  Thilagavathi,  wife of Ramalingam, Hindu, aged

about 68 years, residing at No. 17/18, Kattapomman

Street, Shanthi Nagar, Lawspet, Puducherry-605 008, do

hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm and state on oath

as follows:

That I am the deponent herein.

I state that in my Aadhaar Card vide No. XXXX

XXXX 0959, issued by the Unique Identification Authority

of India, my name is mentioned as ‘R. Thilagavathi’.

I n  my  E lec to r ’s  Pho to  Iden t i t y  Ca rd  v i d e

No. IPD0181677, issued by the Election Commission

of India, my name was mentioned as ‘Thilagavathi’.

In the Family Ration Card No. 030524, issued by

the Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer

Affairs, Puducherry, my name is mentioned as

‘]ÈÔk]’.

In my Marriage Invitation, my name is mentioned

as ‘]ÈÔk]’.

In my State Bank of India, Lawspet Branch,

Puducherry, Joint Account along with my husband

Ramalingam, my name is mentioned as ‘Thilagavathi’.

Further, I state that my husband Ramalingam is a

Puducherry Government Pensioner and in his PPO

issued by the Directorate of Accounts and Treasuries,

Puducherry, my name is mentioned as ‘R. Thilagam’.

Hence, I hereby declare that the abovesaid names

viz.,  ‘R. Thilagavathi’, ‘]ÈÔk]’, ‘Thilagavathi’ and

‘R. Thilagam’ are referring to one and the same

person, they denoting myself only.

Further, I do hereby undertake that I have not

concealed any true facts or misrepresented and the

facts stated above are true to the best of my knowledge,

belief and information, and nothing has been

concealed thereon.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Puducherry, on this 04th day of July 2023.

562395 R. ]ÈÔk].]ÈÔk].]ÈÔk].]ÈÔk].]ÈÔk].

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Djabaroutte Mariame, wife of Syed Ahamed Ariff,

aged 50 years, Indian, residing at No. 8, Singara Velanar

Street, Karaikal-609 602, Union territory of Puducherry,

do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as follows:

That I am the deponent herein.

I have been known and called as ‘Arif Jabrath

Mariyam’.

My name is mentioned as ‘Djabaroutte Mariame’

in my Birth Certificate under Registration No. KM/

K/1973/000816.

My name is mentioned as ‘Djabaroutte Mariame

Syed Ahamed Ariff’ in my Aadhaar Card No. XXXX

XXXX 6281, in this my husband name Syed Ahamed

Ariff is included as my surname.

I state that the abovesaid names ‘Arif Jabrath

Mariyam’, ‘Djabaroutte Mariame’ and ‘Djabaroutte

Mariame Syed Ahamed Ariff’ are referred, identified

and relate to one and the same person that is myself

only.


